# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD SOLTYS	12/30/1999
RICHARD HUIZINGA	12/30/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVEREON RESEARCH LTD.	
Street Address:	10655 NORTHEAST 4TH STREET	
City:	BELLEVUE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6460848
Patent Number:	6517435
Patent Number:	6517436
Patent Number:	6520857
Patent Number:	6527271
Patent Number:	6530836
Patent Number:	6530837
Patent Number:	6533276
Patent Number:	6533662
Patent Number:	6579180
Patent Number:	6579181
Patent Number:	6595857
Patent Number:	6663490
Patent Number:	6688979
Patent Number:	6712696
Patent Number:	6758751
Patent Number:	7011309
Patent Number:	7316615

PATENT REEL: 037429 FRAME: 0944

503638669

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (702)270-5326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7025327209

Email: Marv.Hein@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: MARVIN A. HEIN

Address Line 1: 6650 EL CAMINO ROAD

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARVIN A. HEIN

**SIGNATURE:** /mhein/

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=401\_Inventors\_to\_Avereon#page1.tif

source=401 Inventors to Avereon#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037429 FRAME: 0945

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Soltys and Richard Huizinga (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9717 Northeast Juanita Drive, Kirkland, Washington 98034 and 117 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 2008, Bellevue, Washington 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CASINOS AND GAMING," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/130,368, filed on April 21, 1999.

WHEREAS, Avereon Research Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 10655 Northeast 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 808, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Į

PATENT REEL: 037429 FRAME: 0946 patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. Richard Soltys State of WA County of King I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard Soltys is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Signature of Notary Public Printed Name My appointment expires Richard Huizing State of WA County of K(NG I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard Huizinga is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Signature of Notary Public Printed Name

2

My appointment expires

u:\franka\i20109\401\assignment.doc (120109.401)